RESOLUTION 23-2021

A RESOLUTION BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO TO COMMEND MICHAEL PEARCH FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA DURING HIS 32 YEARS AT THE NEW PHILADELPHIA FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVING THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, INCLUDING 11 YEARS AS A LIEUTENANT.

WHEREAS, Michael Pearch retired on December 12, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Michael Pearch has shown his loyalty, dedication, and commitment by his 32 years of service at the New Philadelphia Fire Department, including 11 years as a Lieutenant.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Council of the City of New Philadelphia, Ohio does hereby recognize, commend, and thank Michael Pearch for his 32 years of service and dedication to the citizens of New Philadelphia, including 11 years as a Lieutenant, at the New Philadelphia Fire Department.

PASSED:, 20	
CHERYL L. RAMOS - WARD I	KELLY RICKLIC - AT LARGE
JOHN ZUCAL - WARD II	AIMEE MAY- AT LARGE
DAN LANZER - WARD III	DEAN HOLLAND - AT LARGE
ROB MAURER - WARD IV	DONALD C. KEMP PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
ATTEST: JULIE COURTRIGHT CLERK OF COUNCIL	, 2021
	MAYOR JOEL B. DAY

SPONSORED BY: SALARY COMMITTEE